07/27/2806 11:40 FAX 3127595646 Barn 08-02	nes&Thornburg -2006	CENT	RECEIVED RAL FAX CENTER UL 2 7 2006 D.: 37213-98305	Ø 002/0
PORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 03-01) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		Г	U.S. DEPARTMENT O Patent and Tr	
Tab settings + + + 10328		▼	▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark O 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Randy Wilson	2, Name and add	iress of receiv d Associates, l	ing party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		<u> </u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment C Merger		•		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Elkhart	Sta	te/Prov.: IN	
Ü Other	Country: <u>USA</u>		ZIP: 46516	
Execution Date: _February 11, 2005	_ Additional name(s) &	address(es)	🗆 Yes	🛛 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date 29/221,549 January 18, 2005 01/2006 BBYRNE 00000083 120913 29221549		or the applica	IION IS:	
Patent Application No. Filing date 29/221,549 January 18, 2005 01/2006 DBYRNE 00000083 120913 29221549 C:8021 (40.00 DA	B. Pater	nt No.(s)	110n is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date 29/221,549 January 18, 2005 01/2006 BBYRNE 00000083 120913 29221549	B. Pater	nt No.(s) No	and patents involv	/ed: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date 29/221,549 January 18, 2005 1/2006 BBYRNE 00000083 120913 29221549 C:8021 (40.00 DA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Pater	nt No.(s) No of applications	and patents involv	/ed: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date 29/221,549 January 18, 2005 01/2006 DBYRNE 00000083 120913 29221549 C:8021 (40.00 DA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Pater	nt No.(s) No of applications CFR 3.41);	and patents involv	
Patent Application No. Filing date 29/221,549 January 18, 2005 01/2006 DBYRNE 00000083 120913 29221549 C:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Donovan Registration No. 33,231 Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP	B. Pater Yes M 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed - credited of	nt No.(s) No of applications CFR 3.41): Any excess of debited to de	and patents involv	uld be
Patent Application No. Filing date 29/221,549 January 18, 2005 D1/2006 DBYRNE 00000083 120913 29221549 C:8021 (40.00 DA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Donovan Registration No. 33,231	B. Pater Yes M 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed - credited of	nt No.(s)	and patents involv \$ 40.00 or insufficiency sho posit account	uld be
Patent Application No. Filing date 29/221,549 January 18, 2005 01/2006 DBYRNE 00000083 120913 29221549 C:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Donovan Registration No. 33,231 Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP PO Box 2786	B. Pater Pres M 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed of credited of M Authorized	nt No.(s)	and patents involv \$ 40.00 or insufficiency sho posit account	uld be
Patent Application No. Filing date 29/221,549 January 18, 2005 01/2006 DBYRNE 00000083 120913 29221549 C:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Donovan Registration No. 33,231 Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP	B. Pater ⊇ Yes ⊠ 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C □ Enclosed - credited of ⊠ Authorized 8. Deposit accou 12-0913	nt No.(s) No of applications CFR 3.41): Any excess of debited to de to be charged nt number:	and patents involv \$ 40.00 or insufficiency sho posit account	uld be
Patent Application No. Filing date 29/221,549 January 18, 2005 01/2006 DBYRNE 00000083 120913 29221549 C:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Donovan Registration No. 33,231 Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP PO Box 2786	B. Pater ⊇ Yes ⊠ 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C □ Enclosed - credited of ⊠ Authorized 8. Deposit accou 12-0913	nt No.(s) No of applications CFR 3.41): Any excess of debited to de to be charged nt number:	and patents involv \$ 40.00 or insufficiency sho posit account d to deposit accourt	uld be
Patent Application No. Filing date 29/221,549 January 18, 2005 01/2006 DBYRNE 00000083 120913 29221549 C:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Donovan Registration No. 33,231 Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP PO Box 2786	B. Pater Yes M 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed - credited of Authorized 8. Deposit accou 12-0913 (Attach duplicate OT USE THIS SPACE	nt No.(s)	and patents involv \$ 40.00 or insufficiency sho posit account d to deposit account e if paying by deposit a y attached copy is	uld be nt
Patent Application No. Filing date 29/221,549 January 18, 2005 01/2006 DBYRNE 00000083 120913 29221549 C:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Donovan Registration No. 33,231 Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP PO Box 2786	B. Pater Yes M 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed - credited of Authorized 8. Deposit accou 12-0913 (Attach duplicate OT USE THIS SPACE	nt No.(s)	and patents involved and paten	uld be nt

1.5

PATENT REEL: 018136 FRAME: 0560

•

U.S. NATIONAL / INTERNATIONAL PCT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: Client Reference No.: 37213-98305

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Name(s) of Inventor(s) and/or Assignor(s); Conveying Party(ies)

Randy Wilson, 59725 County Road 9, Elkhart, IN 46517

Kenneth Lemberger, 207 Sunny Creek Road, Imperial, MO 63052

maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of :

(Check applicable spaces and enter serial number and date if available)

a X United States National Application under 35 U.S.C. 111 et seq. and/or

a ____ PCT International Application, identified by Serial No.

and filing date

Title of Application

Internal Lock

hereinafter (the "Application(s)")

Barnes & Thomburg, 100 N. Michigan Ave., South Bend, Indiana 46601 is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number 29/221,549 ____, filed _01/18/05 _____) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:

Name of Assigner(2); Receiving Party(ics);

M-3 and Associates, Inc.

Address of principal place of business

28244 Clay Street Elkhart, IN 46516

Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"

a corporation of <u>Indiana</u>

(hereins fier designated as the Assignce) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignce for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s),

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 7/27/2006 12:43:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/44 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3127595646 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-30

PATENT REEL: 018136 FRAME: 0561

division(s), reissue(s), recramination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignce, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby anthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Inventor's and/or Assignor's Signature

Printed Name: Randy Wilson

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Indiance COUNTY OF EIKnaut

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Scal this ((day of 1-46 , 20 0-5

55-

Notary Public/ Julino Roberts Printed Name/ Melissa Roberts

Printed Name MeliSSA Roberts My Commission Expires: JUNED, 2012 Resident of Elkhaut

County

SBDS02 BGILL 311321v3

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 7/27/2006 12:43:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/44 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3127595646 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-30

PATENT REEL: 018136 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 07/27/2006